



VILLAGE OF: Riverdale  
 BID DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, May 9, 2023 @ 10:00 A.M.

PROJECT: REBID -2021 PY CDBG Alley Reconstruction - Section# 21-00136-00-RS  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$154,690.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		M&J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc		Gallagher Asphalt Corporation	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Comb C &G Rem (Special)	Foot	150	8.00	1,200.00	21.00	3,150.00	15.00	2,250.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Foot	300	3.00	900.00	6.00	1,800.00	3.00	900.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	Sq Yard	40	22.00	880.00	45.00	1,800.00	25.00	1,000.00
4	Garage Apron Removal	Sq Yard	90	22.00	1,980.00	45.00	4,050.00	25.00	2,250.00
5	Pavement Removal	Sq Yard	60	22.00	1,320.00	45.00	2,700.00	25.00	1,500.00
6	Unsuitable Subgrd Rem & Repl (Special)	Cu Yard	25	140.00	3,500.00	190.00	4,750.00	180.00	4,500.00
7	Grd and Shp Existing Agg BC	Sq Yard	1,100	42.00	46,200.00	5.50	6,050.00	0.01	11.00
8	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	4	650.00	2,600.00	960.00	3,840.00	475.00	1,900.00
9	Valve Boxes to be Adjusted	Each	2	400.00	800.00	1,010.00	2,020.00	325.00	650.00
10	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,950.00	2,950.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
11	Inlet, Type A, Type 1 F OL	Each	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,960.00	3,960.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
12	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	8	300.00	2,400.00	1,100.00	8,800.00	500.00	4,000.00
13	HMA Surfacing, 3"	Sq Yard	305	40.00	12,200.00	35.00	10,675.00	35.00	10,675.00
14	HMA SC, Mix D, N50, 1-1/2"	Ton	65	110.00	7,150.00	185.00	12,025.00	280.00	18,200.00
15	HMA BC IL 9.5, N50, 4-1/2"	Ton	180	100.00	18,000.00	165.00	29,700.00	225.00	40,500.00
16	Pavement Patch, CL D TY II, 3"	Sq Yard	35	65.00	2,275.00	40.00	1,400.00	140.00	4,900.00
17	Comb Concrete C & G Type B.6-12 (Mod)	Foot	150	40.00	6,000.00	72.00	10,800.00	70.00	10,500.00
18	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	Sq Foot	300	8.00	2,400.00	12.00	3,600.00	13.00	3,900.00
19	Detectable Warning	Sq Foot	50	42.50	2,125.00	45.00	2,250.00	45.00	2,250.00
20	PCC Garage Apron, 7"	Sq Yard	180	70.00	12,600.00	135.00	24,300.00	130.00	23,400.00
21	PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	Sq Yard	40	70.00	2,800.00	135.00	5,400.00	130.00	5,200.00
22	PCC Alley Pavement, 8"	Sq Yard	60	80.00	4,800.00	150.00	9,000.00	150.00	9,000.00
23	Protective Coat	Sq Yard	210	1.00	210.00	6.00	1,260.00	2.50	525.00
24	Topsoil Placement, 3	Sq Yard	220	20.00	4,400.00	32.00	7,040.00	50.00	11,000.00
25	Seeding, Class 1	Acre	0.25	25,000.00	6,250.00	1,000.00	250.00	1,100.00	275.00
26	Traffic Control and Protection	Lsum	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	19,520.00	19,520.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>					<b>\$154,690.00</b>		<b>\$183,090.00</b>		<b>\$192,786.00</b>